REC

09-19-2000

Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No: CYTO111992

101462302 original documents or copy thereof.

To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner for 1016	462302 original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying parties: Execution Date: Eric H. Holmes August 22, 2000 Thomas G. Greene August 22, 2000 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Name and address of receiving party: Name: CytoChem, Inc. Address: 700 Fifth Avenue, Suite 5800
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution date: see above	City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 98104 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No(s). 09/043,461 Additional numbers attractions. 	B. Patent No(s).
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	_ _
Daiva K. Tautvydas, Esq. CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESSPLLC 1420 Fifth Avenue Suite 2800 Seattle, WA 98101-2347 206.682.8100 DO NOT US	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41):
01 FC:581 40.00 OP	
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. Daiva K. Tautvydas Name of Attorney or Agent Registration No. 36,077	Signature and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Signature
Direct Dial 206.695.1727 Total nun I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposite	ed with the U.S. Postal Service in a sealed envelope as first class Application, Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C.
Date: 8 23/cc	Led the keyess
CYTO\119921511.DOC	

PATENT REEL: 011067 FRAME: 0721 Attorney Docket No: CYTO111992

ASSICNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Frie H. Holmes, residing at 4116 - 212th Street Southeast, Bothell, Washington 98021 and Thomas O. Greene, residing at 9507 Palatine Avenue North, Seattle, Washington 98103, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, emitted DETECTION AND QUANTITATION OF 8-OH-ADENINE USING MONOCLONAL ANTIPODIES, Application No. 09/043,461, filed on March 18, 1998;

AND, WHEREAS. CytoChem, inc., a Washington composition, having a principal place of business at 700-20h Ave. Str. S200, Seattle, UIA 47104 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby soknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents therem in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made, and we do hereby further agree and promise to assecute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

Executed at Sauffle	(rity), Washington, this ZL day of August, 2000.
	Elic Holmes Brio H. Holmes
	Bric H. Holmes

STATE OF WASHINGTON)
COUNTY OF LING) zz

ž ...

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Eric H. Holmes is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and

-1-

CYTIQUE PROPERTYS

-	ry act for the ones and purposes mentioned in the
(Seal or stand) GOTARY PUBLIC SO MARINE OF WASHINGTON	Signature Signature Printed Name: Anna Grecher Men Nouny Public My appointment expires March 24, 2004
****************************	·未在在在中央企业企业企业中的企业企业企业企业企业企业企业企业企业企业企业企业企业企业企业企业
Executed at Seattle (oits), Washington, this 22 day of August, 2000.
	Thomas & theene Thomas G. Grocone
STATE OF WASHINGTON)	•
COUNTY OF KI'N O) so.	
	many evidence that Thomas G. Greene is the person
who ameaned before me, and said berson	acknowledged that he signed this instrument and
instrument.	ary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Nua na noma	
Dated:	Ama Lachers
(Scal or stand) EXP	Signature Ama Cucharman
PUBL S COMPANY OF THE OF WASHINGTON OF THE OF WASHINGTON OF THE O	Printed Name: 47/100 College Day Notary Public My appointment expires March 31,3004
DRTsef	

-2-

C#70013999734LDGC

RECORDED: 08/30/2000

PATENT REEL: 011067 FRAME: 0723